#### 503311701 05/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEARCAT MANUFACTURING, INC.	05/08/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EDECO-SOUTHWEST SERVICE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	3650 N. SABIN BROWN ROAD
City:	WICKENBURG
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85390

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7438764

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)916-5517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 916-5317 Email: ip@fclaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** SUSAN STONE ROSENFIELD Address Line 1: FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2394 EAST CAMELBACK ROAD, SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016-3429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014366.0002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN STONE ROSENFIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stone Rosenfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=20150518\_Patent\_Assignment\_014366-0002#page1.tif source=20150518\_Patent\_Assignment\_014366-0002#page2.tif source=20150518 Patent Assignment 014366-0002#page3.tif source=20150518 Patent Assignment 014366-0002#page4.tif

**PATENT** 503311701

REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0001

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bear Cat Mfg., Inc. and F. Kenneth Hill, also known as Francis K. Hill and Ken Hill, (collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EDECO-Southwest Service Company, LLC, ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following United States Patents, both active and expired ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Patent Application	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
No. 10/707,101	7,008,136 B2	Nov. 20, 2003	Mar. 7, 2006	Crack Sealing Apparatus With Heated Hose Trough
No. 11/193,606	7,438,764 B1	July 29, 2005	Oct. 21, 2008	Spray Assembly For Paving Machine
No. 699,980	5,234,128	May 13, 1991	Aug. 10, 1993	Aggregate Material Spreader
No. 885,317	4,639,103	July 14, 1986	Jan. 27, 1987	Remote Control Multi- Position Rear View Mirror
No. 384,577	4,415,267	June 3, 1982	Nov. 15, 1983	Apparatus For Mixing And Applications Of Paving Compositions
No. 121,422	4,322,167	Feb. 14, 1980	Mar. 30, 1982	Method For Making Asphalt-Rubber Pavement Compositions
No. 110,810	4,274,586	Jan. 10, 1980	June 23, 1981	Fluid Spreading Apparatus

- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) whatever rights, title and interest ASSIGNOR has in Patent No. 4,159,877, including any right of priority and rights related to any assignments of Patent No. 4,159,877; (b) any provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, extension and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world and all rights of priority (including but not limited to and rights to any foreign counterpart patents and patent applications of any of the foregoing, and rights to any U.S. or foreign patents or patent applications that claim priority to any of the foregoing); and (c) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past, present and future infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.
- 3. ASSIGNOR agrees to and will do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, title, and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified Patent Rights; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of

PATENT REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0002 the above-identified Patent Rights and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed or to otherwise carry out the intent of the parties hereunder. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

4. ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0003

	Bear Cat Mfg., Inc.
F. Kenneth Hill	By: F. Kenneth Hill, Chairman of the Board
Date <u>MAY 8, 2015</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this  8 fm day of MAN 2015.  Sou Hardveck	Subscribed and sworn to before me this  Subscribed and sworn to before me this  day of MAY , 2015.  And blek
Notary Public  LOSI HARDEBECK  Nissey Pasic - State of Actions  searcice for Columny  My Commission Expires  February 15, 2017	Notary Public  LORI HARDEBECK MARICCHA COUNTY MY Commission Express Fabruary 15, 2017  ACCEPTANCE
The undersigned does hereby above on the terms and conditions set	accept the assignment of the PATENT RIGHTS describe
Dated this day of	, 2015.
	EDECO-Southwest Service Company, LLC
	By: Etnyre International, Ltd., Manager
	By:Patrick C. O'Brien, President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

×	Bear Cat Mfg., Inc.
	By:
F. Kenneth Hill	F. Kenneth Hill, Chairman of the Board
Date	Date
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2015.	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2015.
Notary Public	Notary Public
AC	CEPTANCE
above on the terms and conditions set forth	
Dated this 874 day of M	<del>24</del> , 2015.
	EDECO-Southwest Service Company, LLC
Ø:	By: Etnyre International, Ltd., Manager
	By: Patrick C O'Brien President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT REEL: 035663 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 05/18/2015**